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Name Credit Hrs Tuition Cost Test Cost

ALHS 1011 Anatomy and Physiology 5 445.00$                111.25$        

ALHS 1090 Medical Terminology 2 178.00$                44.50$           

BUSN 1100 Introduction to Keyboarding 3 267.00$                66.75$           

BUSN 1440 Document Production 4 356.00$                89.00$           

CIST 1001 Computer Concepts 4 356.00$                89.00$           

CIST 1130 Operating Systems Concepts 3 267.00$                66.75$           

CIST 1305 Program Design & Development 3 267.00$                66.75$           

CIST 1401 Computer Networking Fund. 4 356.00$                89.00$           

COMP 1000 Introduction to Microcomputers 3 267.00$                66.75$           

DFTG 1101 CAD  Fundamentals 4 356.00$                89.00$           

DFTG 1103 Multiview/Basic Dimensioning 4 356.00$                89.00$           

ECCE 1101 Intro to Early Childhood Edu 3 267.00$                66.75$           

ECET 1101 Circuit Analysis I 4 356.00$                89.00$           

ECET 2101 Circuit Analysis II 4 356.00$                89.00$           

EMPL 1000 Int Relations and Prof Dev 2 178.00$                44.50$           

ENGL 1010 Fundamentals of English I 3 267.00$                66.75$           

ENGT 1000 Introduction to Engineering Technology 3 267.00$                66.75$           

FRSC 1100 Introduction to Fire Science 3 267.00$                66.75$           

FRSC 1132 Fire Service Instructor 5 445.00$                111.25$        

FRSC 1141 Hazardous Materials Operations 4 356.00$                89.00$           

HORT 1690 Horticulture Spanish 3 267.00$                66.75$           

INDS  1115 Technical Drawing for Interior Designers 4 356.00$                89.00$           

MATH 1012 Foundations of Mathematics 3 267.00$                66.75$           

PSYC 1010 Basic Psychology 3 267.00$                66.75$           

SPAN 1101 Intro to Spanish Lang. and Culture I 3 267.00$                66.75$           

WELD 1010 Oxyfuel Cutting 3 267.00$                66.75$           

Course Name Credit Hrs Tuition Cost Test Cost

ALHS 1011 Anatomy and Physiology 5 890.00$                222.50$        

ALHS 1090 Medical Terminology 2 356.00$                89.00$           

BUSN 1100 Introduction to Keyboarding 3 534.00$                133.50$        

BUSN 1440 Document Production 4 712.00$                178.00$        

CIST 1001 Computer Concepts 4 712.00$                178.00$        

CIST 1130 Operating Systems Concepts 3 534.00$                133.50$        

CIST 1305 Program Design & Development 3 534.00$                133.50$        

CIST 1401 Computer Networking Fund. 4 712.00$                178.00$        

COMP 1000 Introduction to Microcomputers 3 534.00$                133.50$        

DFTG 1101 CAD  Fundamentals 4 712.00$                178.00$        

DFTG 1103 Multiview/Basic Dimensioning 4 712.00$                178.00$        

ECCE 1101 Intro to Early Childhood Edu 3 534.00$                133.50$        

ECET 1101 Circuit Analysis I 4 712.00$                178.00$        

ECET 2101 Circuit Analysis II 4 712.00$                178.00$        

EMPL 1000 Int Relations and Prof Dev 2 356.00$                89.00$           

ENGL 1010 Fundamentals of English I 3 534.00$                133.50$        

ENGT 1000 Introduction to Engineering Technology 3 534.00$                133.50$        

FRSC 1100 Introduction to Fire Science 3 534.00$                133.50$        

FRSC 1132 Fire Service Instructor 5 890.00$                222.50$        

FRSC 1141 Hazardous Materials Operations 4 712.00$                178.00$        

HORT 1690 Horticulture Spanish 3 534.00$                133.50$        

INDS  1115 Technical Drawing for Interior Designers 4 712.00$                178.00$        

MATH 1012 Foundations of Mathematics 3 534.00$                133.50$        

PSYC 1010 Basic Psychology 3 534.00$                133.50$        

SPAN 1101 Intro to Spanish Lang. and Culture I 3 534.00$                133.50$        

WELD 1010 Oxyfuel Cutting 3 534.00$                133.50$        

Course Name Credit Hrs Tuition Cost Test Cost

ALHS 1011 Anatomy and Physiology 5 1,780.00$            445.00$        

ALHS 1090 Medical Terminology 2 712.00$                178.00$        

BUSN 1100 Introduction to Keyboarding 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

BUSN 1440 Document Production 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

CIST 1001 Computer Concepts 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

CIST 1130 Operating Systems Concepts 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

CIST 1305 Program Design & Development 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

CIST 1401 Computer Networking Fund. 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

COMP 1000 Introduction to Microcomputers 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

DFTG 1101 CAD  Fundamentals 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

DFTG 1103 Multiview/Basic Dimensioning 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

ECCE 1101 Intro to Early Childhood Edu 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

ECET 1101 Circuit Analysis I 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

ECET 2101 Circuit Analysis II 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

EMPL 1000 Int Relations and Prof Dev 2 712.00$                178.00$        

ENGL 1010 Fundamentals of English I 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

ENGT 1000 Introduction to Engineering Technology 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

FRSC 1100 Introduction to Fire Science 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

FRSC 1132 Fire Service Instructor 5 1,780.00$            445.00$        

FRSC 1141 Hazardous Materials Operations 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

HORT 1690 Horticulture Spanish 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

INDS  1115 Technical Drawing for Interior Designers 4 1,424.00$            356.00$        

MATH 1012 Foundations of Mathematics 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

PSYC 1010 Basic Psychology 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

SPAN 1101 Intro to Spanish Lang. and Culture I 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

WELD 1010 Oxyfuel Cutting 3 1,068.00$            267.00$        

FAQ's are answered on the website, www.chattahoocheetech.edu. 

GA Resident Costs

Non-GA Resident Costs

International Student Costs


